

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018	3-0411	Version: 1			
Туре:	Moti	on		Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/10	/2018		In control:	Law and Justice Committee	
On agenda:				Final action:	12/3/2018	
Enactment date:				Enactment #	15256	
Title:	A MOTION acknowledging receipt of a report describing practices related to confinement of juveniles in compliance with Ordinance 18409, Section 55, as amended by Ordinance 18766, Section 23, Proviso P12.					
Sponsors:	Larry Gossett					
Indexes:	Adult and Juvenile Detention, Budget, Juvenile					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Motion 15256.pdf, 2. 2018-0411 legislative review form, 3. A. DAJD Report on Practices Related to the Confinement of Juveniles, 4. 2018-0411 transmittal letter, 5. 2018-0411_SR_Juv_Confine_Monitoring_Proviso					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	A	ction	Result
12/3/2018	1	Metropo	litan King County	/ Council P	assed	Pass
11/27/2018	1	Law and	I Justice Commit	tee R	ecommended Do Pass	Pass
9/10/2018	1	Metropo	litan King County	/ Council In	troduced and Referred	
Clerk 08/23/201	8					

Clerk 08/23/2018

A MOTION acknowledging receipt of a report describing practices related to

confinement of juveniles in compliance with Ordinance 18409, Section 55, as

amended by Ordinance 18766, Section 23, Proviso P12.

WHEREAS, a 2017-2018 supplemental budget ordinance, Ordinance 18766, Section 23, Proviso P12,

which amended the 2017-2018 Biennial Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 18409, Section 55, requires the

executive to transmit a report describing practices related to confinement of juveniles, and a motion

acknowledging receipt of the report, and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 18766, Section 23, Proviso P12, provides that \$100,000 shall not be expended

or encumbered until the first report required by the proviso is acknowledged, and the motion acknowledging

receipt of this report is passed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The receipt of the report describing practices related to the confinement of juveniles, which is

Attachment A to this motion, is hereby acknowledged in accordance

with Ordinance 18409, Section 55, as amended by Ordinance 18766, Section 23, Proviso P12.